
Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 5/22/24 at
8:43:14 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
Check with an authorized RAM dealer for any open recalls.

No Recalls
Reported

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

Regular oil changes

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

Corporate vehicle

Last owned in Montana

4,647  Last reported odometer reading

2023 RAM 1500 TRX
VIN: 1C6SRFU9XPN500245
CREW PICKUP
6.2L V8
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
Kalispell Volkswagen

4.7 / 5.0
76 Veri�ed Reviews

71 Customer Favorites

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/RAM/6a3EvMVQ6T6GmQinrOSMMfDPEui6XkggiMurPBWhdEUMa8dSQ-QL3wSivcp2PquvoshA1NQgCXWq-LoLQbhzZZAYcM4kMJbruye65WQl4rTTzN6P4sFnB5uUIgUJa__42Y5HU55iuXcB4_wRKSuybw6m6QMcN9Q7b_yAPH8dFcrPeCZcrpYn9ilkNu6coVIV_VabANI3ec9ygQQy7Go4hVyxGrXu2BtsSyAMseB6jNezA4dzlWcRfQ0FU0ZfpX3i5qWSymgw6st3-WkgSY7wFavCJmVA2FlM4Jw5iH2YAmDdV4wNSeJCNoVUBMVyEHU24sBOMMCL9b3JkuMcRkLWJuU6-81OdDodzrds9gPA6bGKInqJLRcZb79U4tGGpN377w.cfx


Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you �nd that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certi�cate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2023

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Corporate
Vehicle

3,908 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported FCA US LLC Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

02/28/2023 12 Montana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Billings, MT

Vehicle purchase reported
Title issued or updated
Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
was in inventory
Vehicle color noted as Gray

03/01/2023 363 Auto Auction Vehicle offered for sale

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1

Year purchased 2023

Type of owner Corporate

Estimated length of ownership 1 yr. 2 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Montana

Estimated miles driven per year 3,908/yr

Last reported odometer reading 4,647

-
-

-

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/RAM/NDo5bgBYAxz2btTjSB5_Eb73O7-OQ-vSRgDcKQ5ktScllyU9FVN54Wi77z0uAbo9N1nZlcmIw6_XXZwZgTRTeMr8cGmDv8yIqp_w2GV2k9t8ScmujiN7PkvRtenVKeJhkn6SvM6G6-aoqhmAdzq5amxBitaEV1dzowIj3kK9HbqN2iO61gMc49D-VYl9sQZcN8DxsUONWWHhuPn4nZkV98B4pdCF43f-FYZ10bwySUUPYWAE8tVHr5dcEDUZR6xo7YAd7moEb5tn3bZkNo7e1wsHKtB6nWjLWkzy45pHoiYi-BbvyMC-eE-7PBiBNBt1QZRMTIgiFRPQ7zFssGgsXL3B12W2wKtlP6m9jxnreFs5AcF9MetK8Ckz5sZVozCK1M-LQZnY.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/RAM/zAl_kr1AA_q8u2OuGnYTUDCafSM5XnenhPXBAKGJYY-DTgbE4C5x1kKUJnl6XAtLh54bmSYLh3jw5xY0BtjHHSEI3kYasGX7QLchXhEXNPGP7wCG8BuKHKRmodNvdP8oD0IMa8tVXQ6nSVkMCHvj-8LqQaiU9sh9D47U0wOUsUzWX4kd6jh_QP9jEFMKQFBVNpYxI7ibUHN8qpazgnIsMoLhnQ1FvbUilQlnqDaLpc_t2dN0rBjIqoc8oTR2ticcOFZW6s7R3eUmTM0ZM7BQs9G5-CPAGRDdv3lsilmJoLhIQapFfuIIU1tAmWAkvyMWrwdpIreWgTrlNEhCUOo8I5pNg51jLNKRyiilXHvtCpy906RqgcqkM3pZ6PnzMY5ihLCb0xGl.cfx


Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at
auction every year.

03/08/2023 Auto Auction Vehicle sold

03/22/2023 Montana
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
Titled or registered as corporate
vehicle

05/05/2023 Montana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kalispell, MT

Title issued or updated
Title or registration issued
First owner reported
Vehicle color noted as Gray

05/07/2024 4,647 Ford Blue Advantage
Certi�ed Dealer
Kalispell, MT

Offered for sale as a Ford Blue
Advantage Blue certi�ed used vehicle

05/07/2024 Kalispell Ford
Kalispell, MT

4.6 / 5.0
394 Veri�ed Reviews

485 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Brakes checked
Oil and �lter changed
Tires rotated

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

05/10/2024 Kalispell Ford
Kalispell, MT

4.6 / 5.0
394 Veri�ed Reviews

485 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

This vehicle's oil change history, as reported to CARFAX, follows the
manufacturer's recommendation. Track your service history for free at
carfax.com/service.

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

CARFAX Well Maintained - Regular Oil Changes

-

-
-
-

-
-
-

https://www.carfax.com/service
http://www.carfax.com/atchelp


CARFAX identi�es a "Well Maintained - Regular Oil Change" vehicle as having a regular oil change history when all its
recommended oil changes, based on the vehicle's maintenance schedule, have been reported to CARFAX. CARFAX
uses the manufacturer's schedule and assumes normal driving conditions. When an oil change schedule is not
available, CARFAX may analyze reported service events to determine what is typical for the same make and model
vehicle. Dealers and service shops may publish different recommended service schedules.
First Owner
When the �rst owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ownership History
CARFAX de�nes an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.
Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT IS SUBJECT TO THE CARFAX.COM TERMS OF USE.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
5/22/24 8:43:14 AM (CDT)

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/company/terms-of-use



